
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
July 07, 2020

SPECIAL, 7/7/2020 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on July 07, 2020, there was begun and
holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, with the following members and officers present and
participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff (ABSENT)

CHIEF PORTER

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
July 07, 2020

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 07th day of July 2020 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

10:00 a.m.- Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section
551.071 to consult with our attorney regarding  pending and contemplated litigation.  

Jefferson County has taken steps to minimize the exposure of COVID-19 by implementing the following steps to
allow the public to view the Commissioner’s Court meeting. The following options are available: View live with
audio from the County Webpage: https://co.jefferson.tx.us/comm_crt/commlink.htm Listen to audio by calling
571-748-4021 PIN # 623-6974#. The court will also have a question and answer session at the end of the
meeting. If you would like to ask any questions of the Court, please be on the phone call. The Court will give a
question and answer session at the end of the meeting as time allows. You will be called upon by your last 4
digits of your phone number. If you do not have any questions, you can pass. Please be mindful that the audio
portion of this meeting will be of better quality from the website.

INVOCATION: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

2



Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
July 07, 2020

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct
Two
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PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a Professional Services
Agreement (PROF 20-028/YS) with Architectural Alliance, INC. for
Jefferson County Subcourthouse Hurricane Harvey Storm Repairs
Building #181 in accordance with (RFQ 17-046/YS), Professional
Engineering and Architectural Design Services for Jefferson County in
response to Hurricane Harvey, pursuant to Chapter 262, Texas Local
Goverement Code, the County Purchasing Act and 2 CFR Section
200.317-326.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 8 - 30

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a Job Order Contract
(JOC 20-029/JW) with SeTex Facilities & Maintenance for the
construction of a 'Shooter Building' for the Jefferson County Regional
Crime Lab, in the amount of $19,804.59. This is in accordance with
Choice Partners JOC Texas Contract 15/041 JN-11-2015.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 31 - 36

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Discuss and possibly approve the County Purchasing Agent to enter into
contract negotiations for (RFP 20-015/JW) Grant Administration and
Management Services for Community Development Block Grant-
Mitigation (CDBG-MIT) for Jefferson County.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and possibly approve the termination of the contract with Action
Civil Engineers, PLLC. for (RFQ 16-036/JW) Engineering Services for
Community Development Block Grant Program-Phase VI.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

5. Consider and approve budget transfer – Law Officer Training – add-on to
parking lot for range.

249-3015-421-6014 BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES $6,000.00

249-3015-421-3002 AMMUNITION $6,000.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 37 - 37

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and approve total electronic disbursement for $4,130,000.00 to
The Bank of New York Mellon for principal and interest payments for
the Refunding Bond Series 2012.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 38 - 38

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Consider and approve total electronic disbursement for $785,983.01 to
BOK Financial for principal and interest payments for the Certificates of
Obligation Bond Series 2019.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 39 - 39

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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8. Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $1,847.34 to Texas
Department of Criminal Justice for July insurance reimbursement.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Consider and approve accepting grant award from High Intensity Drug
Trafficking Area (HIDTA) program for 50,000, award number
G20HN0029A, and no match required. Grant will aid in the investigation
and prosecution of drug offenses in our region.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 40 - 50

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10. Regular County Bills – check #473104 through checks #473309.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 51 - 60

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

11. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to extend the
Declaration of Local Disaster dated 03-13-2020, Pursuant to Section
418.108 (b) of the Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 61 - 61

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ADDENDUMS
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12. 10:00 A.M. - Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant 
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071 to consult with our 
attorney regarding pending and contemplated litigation.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    07-07-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                68.95     473163
                                                                            68.95**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473179
LD CONSTRUCTION                                     2,069.76     473215
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
ASCO                                                  629.57     473240
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
GULF COAST                                            468.00     473290
TEXAS CORRUGATORS                                   1,402.80     473302
                                                                         4,660.04**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

BRYSTAR CONTRACTING, INC.                          23,960.00     473105
SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     1,314.94     473109
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      87.13     473117
DYNAMIC POWER SYSTEM, INC.                            499.00     473120
ENTERGY                                               154.67     473129
MUNRO'S                                                20.46     473139
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     473226
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              96.00     473231
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     473273
                                                                        26,247.16**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     1,486.34     473109
FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     87.55     473124
MUNRO'S                                                62.70     473139
AT&T                                                   74.35     473154
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                               635.96     473167
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             208.05     473185
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     137.86     473190
WINDSTREAM                                              4.99     473202
KNIFE RIVER                                           259.20     473206
PARKER LUMBER                                         869.68     473220
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
PRO CHEM INC                                          342.03     473235
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                   139.64     473246
SHOPPA'S FARM SUPPLY                                   55.07     473251
A-1 MAIDA FENCE COMPANY                               125.00     473256
CINTAS CORPORATION                                     46.68     473267
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
GULF COAST                                          3,127.40     473290
GERALD T PELTIER JR                                   200.00     473293
SAVANT'S ELECTRIC COMPANY                           2,100.00     473306
                                                                        10,141.32**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     3,022.48     473109
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         20.54     473115
RB EVERETT & COMPANY, INC.                            219.90     473123
ENTERGY                                             1,001.02     473129
M&D SUPPLY                                             39.40     473135
MUNRO'S                                                73.07     473139
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 108.97     473143
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS, INC.                             134.60     473194
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.79     473226
BK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LLC                            45.72     473257
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         63.73     473273
BASE-SEAL INTERNATIONAL INC                        24,200.00     473304
                                                                        29,159.22**
ENGINEERING FUND

OFFICE DEPOT                                          230.07     473142
TEXAS FLOODPLAIN MGMT. ASSN.                           50.00     473161
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .80     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         460.94     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        127.84     473273
                                                                           869.65**
PARKS & RECREATION
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    07-07-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ENTERGY                                               235.76     473129
MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.                               514.60     473138
FASTENAL                                              488.99     473171
SUPERIOR SUPPLY & STEEL                                70.00     473175
WESTEND HARDWARE CO                                    32.12     473183
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              51.51     473185
ALL TERRAIN EQUIPMENT CO                              153.20     473277
                                                                         1,546.18**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          23.90     473152
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          646.48     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         370.00     473226
CINTAS CORPORATION                                    299.15     473267
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        102.60     473273
                                                                         1,442.13*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

PINNACLE EMPLOYEE TESTING                             705.00     473144
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           16.70     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   175.00     473266
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           986.11*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.46     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            98.87*
COUNTY CLERK

FED EX                                                  5.02     473125
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          352.69     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         600.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         66.25     473273
                                                                         1,023.96*
COUNTY JUDGE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     473179
THE YOES LAW FIRM, LLP                                500.00     473199
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
SNIDER LAW FIRM PLLC                                  500.00     473245
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         600.00     473264
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
JAMES M BLACK                                         500.00     473282
                                                                         2,189.83*
RISK MANAGEMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          114.01     473142
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .92     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           204.34*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           74.58     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         331.89     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         92.04     473273
                                                                           498.51*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,200.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        603.16     473273
                                                                         1,803.16*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          340.80     473142
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                 60.72     473145
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.26     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
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                                    07-07-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           492.19*
GENERAL SERVICES

BOSWORTH PAPER                                      2,362.50     473114
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            633.03     473157
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      78.00     473168
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         452.82     473226
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             3,000.00     473233
SPOK INC                                                3.00     473250
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        225.74     473273
                                                                         6,755.09*
DATA PROCESSING

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
SPOK INC                                               12.15     473250
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           101.56*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          287.33     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           376.74*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          194.60     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         271.65     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         75.34     473273
                                                                           541.59*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          123.17     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         480.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        133.11     473273
                                                                           736.28*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           50.89     473142
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            417.09     473172
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          233.66     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
STARCO IMPEX INC                                      215.28     473301
                                                                         1,006.33*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     473128
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           42.90     473179
ANTOINE FREEMAN                                       600.00     473209
LAURIE PEROZZO                                        800.00     473216
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         441.64     473226
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                3,112.50     473227
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                      800.00     473238
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        122.48     473273
                                                                         6,514.52*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            89.41*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           21.73     473182
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           111.14*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            89.91*
172ND DISTRICT COURT
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            89.41*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          292.85     473142
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          226.49     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
JARED GILTHORPE                                       800.00     473249
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                         1,408.75*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                           200.00     473110
ANITA F. PROVO                                        200.00     473147
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473179
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     100.00     473195
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 200.00     473200
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           789.91*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                           450.00     473110
MARVA PROVO                                         1,375.00     473146
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     750.00     473195
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                               1,225.00     473200
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   450.00     473208
P DEAN BRINKLEY                                       150.00     473221
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
ALICIA K HALL                                         300.00     473234
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                         4,789.41*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                          201.99     473142
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           17.76     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     473273
                                                                           334.71*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.60     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            91.01*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     473273
                                                                           114.96*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.45     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            94.86*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

OFFICE DEPOT                                           79.89     473142
                                                                            79.89*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

OFFICE DEPOT                                           32.00     473142
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           121.41*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

OFFICE DEPOT                                           79.98     473142
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         245.92     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         68.20     473273
                                                                           394.10*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.61     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            94.02*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.96     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
JARED GILTHORPE                                       250.00     473249
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           347.37*
COURT MASTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           93.49     473142
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
BUDDIE J HAHN                                         313.49     473294
                                                                           496.89*
MEDIATION CENTER

GREATER BMT. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE                       75.00     473111
OFFICE DEPOT                                          503.85     473142
PRESS CLUB OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                          30.00     473169
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.18     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           707.44*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         280.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         77.64     473273
                                                                           357.64*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          409.88     473142
ROCIC                                                 300.00     473148
AT&T                                                  309.80     473154
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          1,986.00     473172
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,059.07     473179
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                    34.95     473184
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         800.00     473226
COBAN TECHNOLOGIES INC                                805.00     473229
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        221.84     473273
                                                                         5,926.54*
CRIME LABORATORY

FED EX                                                 18.58     473125
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     460.83     473126
OFFICE DEPOT                                          274.40     473142
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.                                    288.46     473151
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     473226
TIFFANY AARDHAL                                        38.95     473228
LABSOURCE                                              76.09     473262
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     473273
                                                                         1,272.27*
JAIL - NO. 2

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                       195.00     473104
JOEY HILL                                              25.60     473106
SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                       138.89     473109
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 98.42     473119
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          560.28     473132
MCNEILL INSURANCE AGENCY                               71.00     473137
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         40.00     473149
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 346.00     473150
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      126.55     473153
AT&T                                                  990.36     473154
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             230.69     473185
ULTRA-CHEM, INC.                                    2,162.65     473188
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                   389.00     473217
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                       1,280.00     473226
KING'S PHARMACY BEAUMONT                              199.00     473232
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                                    07-07-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

DRAGONFLY INTERPRETING SERVICES                       212.50     473236
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      55.92     473237
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVIS                   843.80     473239
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            1,772.30     473241
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,809.71     473242
24 HR SAFETY LLC                                      465.59     473247
GALLS LLC                                             204.00     473258
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        354.97     473273
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                     106.00     473276
CORRHEALTH LLC                                     90,289.11     473279
BEARCOM / KAY ELECTRONICS                           4,633.11     473288
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         16,680.98     473289
VICTORY SUPPLY LLC                                  2,722.50     473292
                                                                       129,003.93*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                        2,250.00     473128
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.66     473179
SHANNA CITIZEN                                         43.70     473187
LYNN BIERHALTER                                       115.00     473201
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
TANISHA GRIFFIN                                       198.95     473254
ROXANA MITCHELL                                        39.10     473259
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
TRISH DAVIS                                            92.00     473284
                                                                         2,922.23*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   2,893.95     473193
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              800.00     473205
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         229.79     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         63.73     473273
INDUSTRIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL                          2,750.00     473297
                                                                         6,737.47*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           26.96     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         323.13     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         89.62     473273
                                                                           439.71*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 140.41     473150
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           229.82*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.35     473179
HEADSETS.COM, INC.                                    178.95     473180
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           280.71*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         322.93     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         89.56     473273
TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                   189.95     473275
                                                                           602.44*
COUNTY MORGUE

PROCTOR'S MORTUARY INC                              9,450.00     473218
                                                                         9,450.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

OFFICE DEPOT                                           44.89     473142
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         200.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         55.47     473273
                                                                           300.36*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

JOURNAL WATCH, INC.                                    54.50     473134
NEW ENGLAND JOURNAL OF MEDICINE                        94.50     473140
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WARREN EQUIPMENT CO.                                1,389.00     473164
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          102.09     473179
AMERICAN CORPORATE SERVICES                           244.50     473210
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         372.43     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        103.29     473273
NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC                            237.00     473287
                                                                         2,597.31*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,040.00     473118
JOURNAL WATCH, INC.                                    54.50     473134
NEW ENGLAND JOURNAL OF MEDICINE                        94.50     473140
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            146.72     473158
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
                                                                         1,514.54*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         144.33     473173
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                            6.75     473181
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           240.49*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   32.58     473154
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         323.13     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         89.62     473273
                                                                           445.33*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            23,607.19     473243
                                                                        23,607.19*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        575.58     473115
ECOLAB                                                209.95     473121
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   710.52     473127
ENTERGY                                            31,965.44     473129
M&D SUPPLY                                              7.36     473135
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         199.22     473152
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             76.49     473160
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                               2,808.46     473192
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      104.98     473214
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                   111.85     473255
AT&T                                               16,062.50     473263
MANNING'S OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC                        211.84     473265
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                        53,133.60*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                     613.26     473116
M&D SUPPLY                                              6.80     473135
MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.                               118.82     473138
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 200.73     473150
AT&T                                                1,349.91     473154
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                  144.96     473170
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             122.83     473185
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     391.09     473190
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                       9.95     473191
PARKER LUMBER                                         228.39     473220
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                   163.60     473255
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
                                                                         3,529.16*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      58.56     473117
ENTERGY                                               289.43     473129
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  77.63     473150
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          35.77     473152
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
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A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              99.50     473231
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           650.30*
SERVICE CENTER

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     5,923.72     473109
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                    477.68     473130
OFFICE DEPOT                                           82.07     473142
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 689.13     473143
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     473176
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     473177
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      573.16     473197
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            829.56     473212
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             119.01     473230
SILSBEE FORD INC                                      253.28     473244
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     545.00     473248
MIDNIGHT AUTO                                         249.90     473268
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY                  3,774.06     473280
JCN OIL SERVICE                                       110.00     473307
                                                                        13,730.98*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.14     473179
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         240.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         66.56     473273
                                                                           308.70*
                                                                       292,296.53**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                           79.34     473132
MUNRO'S                                                84.04     473139
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS, INC.                             246.79     473194
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
PRO CHEM INC                                          175.86     473235
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           323.72**
FEMA EMERGENCY

ACTION AUTO GLASS                                   7,956.00     473107
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMISSARY                          26,115.92     473131
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                           1,081.10     473186
MARTIN PRODUCT SALES LLC                            7,972.00     473203
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                        266.00     473274
GULF COAST                                            227.97     473291
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES                 18,142.87     473296
ALTUS LUMBERTON HOSPITAL                           11,600.00     473299
NOVROZSKY'S HAMBURGERS ETC                            780.00     473300
WES VICE HARDWOODS & SUPPLY INC                       283.84     473303
JORDYN ROBERTS                                        315.00     473305
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        341.25     473308
                                                                        75,081.95**
FAMILY GROUP CONFERENCING

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                            89.41**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                    34.95     473184
KELLY WEBSTER                                          15.99     473204
PATRICIA VELASCO                                      100.00     473261
DEANN WILLS                                         1,168.00     473298
                                                                         1,318.94**
SECURITY FEE FUND

TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                       1,014.00     473162
KWP TELECOM LLC                                       550.00     473260
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES                  9,603.44     473295
                                                                        11,167.44**
LAW LIBRARY FUND
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DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          70.00     473226
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  219.64     473242
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         19.41     473273
                                                                           309.05**
EMPG GRANT

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            112.57     473159
                                                                           112.57**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

TCSI, LLC                                           3,558.42     473309
                                                                         3,558.42**
GRANT A STATE AID

BI INCORPORATED                                       144.00     473174
YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                                420.00     473207
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                    16,012.89     473253
                                                                        16,576.89**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

OFFICE DEPOT                                          297.86     473142
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          110.05     473179
                                                                           407.91**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        371.93     473113
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        759.66     473115
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                                75.00     473136
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,009.05     473155
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
SPOK INC                                               16.50     473250
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
                                                                         2,410.96**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

M&D SUPPLY                                            202.95     473135
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          90.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         24.96     473273
                                                                           317.91**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                          80.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         22.19     473273
                                                                           102.19**
HEALTH GRANTS

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                      13,822.83     473173
                                                                        13,822.83**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            120.58     473156
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         315.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         87.36     473273
                                                                           522.94**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
                                                                           178.82**
AIRPORT FUND

TRIANGLE LOCKSMITH                                    150.00     473108
SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                       448.27     473109
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     615.98     473117
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                475.00     473119
EASTEX RUBBER & GASKET                                774.66     473122
FED EX                                                146.94     473125
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   596.88     473127
JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.                              3,300.00     473133
BUBBA'S AIR CONDITIONING                               75.00     473165
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.42     473179
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             799.02     473185
MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS OF TX                   8,774.00     473189
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AIR SOLUTIONS                                         648.85     473196
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING LLC                            135.30     473213
QUALLS RV SERIVCE                                   1,934.40     473219
DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE                         140.00     473226
EAGLE PUMP & METERS INC                             1,102.50     473269
FUNCTION 4 LLC                                         38.82     473273
TITAN AVIATION FUELS                               23,091.64     473283
THE HOME DEPOT PRO                                    427.94     473286
                                                                        43,676.62**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS

ARCENEAUX WILSON & COLE LLC                         1,248.00     473252
THE SOLCO GROUP, LLC                                8,380.00     473281
                                                                         9,628.00**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                     936.00     473222
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                                72,428.26     473278
NEUROMUSCULAR CORPORATE SOLUTIONS                  11,999.25     473285
                                                                        85,363.51**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             6,321.63     473198
                                                                         6,321.63**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                     126.30     473112
ORANGE COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR                         800.00     473166
THIRD COAST TINT                                       50.00     473211
SILSBEE FORD INC                                    6,350.26     473244
GALLS LLC                                          10,845.00     473258
                                                                        18,171.56**
MARINE DIVISION

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      20.65     473117
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          242.67     473132
                                                                           263.32**
SHERIFF - COMMISSARY

SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                   1,834.56     473237
                                                                         1,834.56**
                                                                       656,550.20***
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Carolyn Guidry
Typewritten Text
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Special, July 07, 2020

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, July 07, 2020

62


	PURCHASING:
	1.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a Professional
	2.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a Job Order Contract
	3.  Discuss and possibly approve the County Purchasing Agent to enter
	4.  Consider and possibly approve the termination of the contract

	COUNTY AUDITOR:
	5.  Consider and approve budget transfer − Law Officer Training −
	6.  Consider and approve total electronic disbursement for $4,130,000.00
	7.  Consider and approve total electronic disbursement for $785,983.01
	8.  Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $1,847.34 to
	9.  Consider and approve accepting grant award from High Intensity
	10.  Regular County Bills − check #473104 through checks #473309.

	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
	11.  Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to
	12.  Consider approving an offer of $2500 to the Texas of Department


	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 8 - 30
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 31 - 36
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 37 - 37
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 38 - 38
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 39 - 39
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 40 - 50
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 51 - 60
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 61 - 61



